
  

EXHIBIT A 
 













































































































































  

EXHIBIT B 
 







































































































































































































NY 239,962,760v2 

Exhibit C 

Claimant Amount of Proof of Claim1 

Aurelius Investment, LLC  $ 138,250,962.36 

Appaloosa Investment Limited Partnership I  $  74,182,199.51 

Palomino Fund Ltd.  $  108,415,614.15 

Thoroughbred Fund LP  $  55,652,599.76 

Thoroughbred Master Ltd.  $  58,112,123.95 

Drawbridge OSO Securities LLC  $  4,443,560.05 

Drawbridge DSO Securities LLC  $  27,466,464.50 

FCOF UB Securities LLC  $  4,562,092.98 

Perry Partners LP  $  33,208,985.63 

Perry Partners International, Inc.  $  102,691,204.67 

Elliott International, L.P.  $  85,698,820.86 

The Liverpool Limited Partnership  $  39,532,082.73 

Redwood Master Fund, Ltd.  $  14,056,804.16 

Onex Debt Opportunity Fund, Ltd.  $  12,212,592.33 

 

                                                 
1 Exhibit C references the amended proofs of claim filed on November 30, 2009 by each of the listed Claimants.  All 
amounts listed herein are subject to such amended proofs of claim.  


